

0334



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

1691/H

CA

ICTR-02-78-A

13th March 2012

{1691/H - 1690/H}

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Arlette Ramaroson
Judge Andrézia Vaz

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 13 March 2012

Gaspard KANYARUKIGA

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-02-78-A

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for Gaspard Kanyarukiga

Mr. David Jacobs
Mr. Peter Zaduk

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow
Mr. James Arguin
Ms. Deborah Wilkinson
Ms. Amina Buruma
Ms. Lydia Mugambe
Ms. Ndèye Marie Ka

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda**

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME À L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS

NAME / NOM: CONSTANT N. HOMETOWU

SIGNATURE: [Signature] DATE: 13-03-2012

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("Tribunal");

NOTING Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;


HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held in Arusha, Tanzania, on Tuesday, 8 May 2012, at 11:45 a.m. to deliver the Judgement in this case.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this thirteenth day of March 2012,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



[Seal of the Tribunal]



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding